STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

RECEIVED COMMISSION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

101 131976 07-13-1976 Conservation division Victims, Konses

, * · · ·			the second second		
API Number15	- 039 - 20,34	43 <u>400</u> (0	f this well)		
Lease Owner A	. L. Abercrombie,	Inc.		g som "The some was "The product Took States by the States of the States	of composite opening
Address 801 Un:	ion Center, Wichit	a, Kansas	67202		Service and the service and th
Lease (Farm Name	HUBER	novele province de la version		Well No. 2	
			•	Rge. XXEX 30 (W)	
County Decatur		Total	Depth 4190'	Field Name	wennenen
			7	Rotary D & A X	
Well Log attached	d with this applic	cation as	required Yes	S Thanks with Princers Princers Company (Control of Control of Con	
Date and hour pla	ugging is desired	to begin	July 3, 1976,	4:00 p.m.	
		:			
	plugging is desired to begin _July 3, 1976, 4:00 p.m. HIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND F THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.				
and the second of the second o			SION.		
Name of company		÷		of plugging operations:	
•	representative aut	thorized to	o be in charge		
Gerrell Veatch	representative aut	thorized to	o be in charge Address Hi	of plugging operations: 11 City, 67642 License No. 746	
Gerrell Veatch Plugging Contract	representative aut	thorized to	o be in charge Address Hi	11 City, 67642 License No. 746	
Gerrell Veatch Plugging Contract Address 801 Uni	representative aut	Drilling,	o be in charge Address Hi Inc. 67202	ll City, 67642 License No. 746	
Gerrell Veatch Plugging Contract Address 801 Uni Invoice covering	cor Abercrombie on Center, Wichita	Drilling, a, Kansas	Address Hi Inc. 67202	License No. 746 be sent to:	
Gerrell Veatch Plugging Contract Address 801 Uni Invoice covering Name Abercrombi	representative aut orAbercrombie on Center, Wichita	Drilling, a, Kansas	Address Hi Inc. 67202	License No. 746 be sent to:	
Gerrell Veatch Plugging Contract Address 801 Uni Invoice covering Name Abercrombi Address 801 Unio	cor Abercrombie on Center, Wichita assessment for ple Drilling, Inc. n Center, Wichita be guaranteed by	Drilling, a, Kansas lugging thi	Address Hi Inc. 67202 is well should	License No. 746 be sent to:	
Gerrell Veatch Plugging Contract Address 801 Uni Invoice covering Name Abercrombi Address 801 Unio and payment will	cor Abercrombie on Center, Wichita assessment for ple Drilling, Inc. n Center, Wichita be guaranteed by	Drilling, a, Kansas lugging thi	Address _Hi Inc. 67202 is well should 67202 or acting age	License No. 746 be sent to:	

	(\cap					(3)	1		
KANSAS DRILL	ERS LOG							1		S R. 30 XK
API No. 15	039	20	343	-00-00				L	oc. 150' S	SE of C NE NW
A1110.15	County		Numb	-00-00				J,	ounty Dec	atur
Operator			Manage Manage Company					7 `		640 Acres
	percrombie,	Inc.				-		4		
Address 801 Unic	on Center, W	ichita	i, Kai	nsas	67202	ar alengage an		-	160	160
2		H	IUBER							
Footage Location								7		
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	n (N) (\$\forall \text{line}		213	- WHITE SECTION SHOWS THE SECTION OF	rom (L) (W)	line	nest (fraction management	_	160	60
Principal Contractor Abercro	mbie Drillin	,	Geologis	it					- 100	
Spud Date			Total De	pth	P.B.T.D.				Locat	e well correctly
June 25	, 1976		419	90'					lev.: Gr. 288	
Date Completed July 3,	1976		Oil Purc	haser)F	кв2893'
				CASING	RECORD					
Report of all stri	ngs set — surface,	intermedi	ate, pro	duction, etc	c.					
Purpose of string	Size hole drilled	Size cosin	g set w	eight lbs/ft.	Setting depth	т	ype cement		Sacks	Type and percent additives
Surface	12-1/4"				210'	Su	n-Quic	set	175	2% gel
		/				 				
										٠,
		<u> </u>								
	LINER RECOI	RD					PE	RFORA	TION RECO	
Top, ft.	Bottom, ft.	So	cks ceme	ent	Shots	per ft.		Sizo	e & type	Depth interval
	TUBING RECO	ORD					J. 74.	, U	<u> </u>	
Size	Setting depth	Po	cker set	at		- L	, U. N. W. 1977		201	
	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		FREEZER			
		ACID, FR	ACTUR	E, SHOT,	CEMENT SQ	UEEZI	E RECORD) 		
	Amor	unt and kir	nd of ma	terial used				87.4	r 17	e interval treated
					Ø.	्बद्ध				
			-			ij		T &	i i	
			11	NITIAL PR	ODUCTION					
Date of first production		Pro	ducing r	nethod (flow	ing, pumping,	gas lift,	, etc.)			
RATE OF PRODUCTION	N Oil			Gas		V	Vater		G	as-oil ratio
PER 24 HOURS			bbls.	<u> </u>		MCF			bbls.	CFF
Disposition of gas (ven	ted, used on lease or	sold)					Producing	intervo		
							<u></u>			

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be transmitted to the State Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichita, Kansas 67209. Copies of this form are available from the Conservation Division, State Corporation Commission, 3830 So. Meridian (P.O. Box 17027), Wichita, Kansas 66217. Phone AC 316-522-2206. If confidential custody is desired, please note Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open file in the Oil and Gas Division, State Geological Survey of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66041.

Operator A. L. Aberci	combie, Inc.			DESIGNATE TYPE OF CONTROL OF CONT	OMP.: OIL, GAS,		
Well No.	Lease Name HUBER	e Name					
s 21 T 5S R 30 XEX							
Show all important zones of cluding depth interval tested,	SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.						
FORMATION DESC	RIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	ТОР	воттом	NAME	DEPTH		
DST #2 (3999'- IFP 42-51#; FFP		987#. Dr 15". Recov 867#.	lg. ahead. ered 10' o weak blow.	11 spotted mud.			
	HEE ADDITIONAL CUEETE IS	NECESSARY TO	COMPLETE	I PECODE			
Date Received	USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF I	TECESSAKI, 10	COMPLETE WE	LL RECORD/	<i>//</i>		
		Jeyry A. July 12,	Langrehr,	Signature Exec. Vice Pres Title	ident		

Date



15-039-20343-00-00

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)
245 North Water
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

July 8, 1976

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

2

Lease

Huber

Description

150'SE C NENW Sec. 21-5-30

County

Decatur

Total Depth

4190

A. L. Abercrombie, Inc. Plugging Contractor

Co. Tools

801 Union Center Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

J. Lewis Brock, Administrator

Mr. Gilbert Balthazor, Box 9, Route 1, Palco, Kansas is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.